
Lectionary for Lent 2024                                     

Date  Day    Psalm   Scripture  

14 Feb  Ash Wednesday  38  Luke 15.11-end 

15 Feb  Thursday  1   Luke 9.22-25 

16 Feb  Friday   39  Matthew 9.14-15 

17 Feb  Saturday  86  Luke 5.27-32 

      

18 Feb  1st Sunday of Lent   119.17-32 Luke 13.31-end 

19 Feb   Monday  26              Matt 25.31-end 

20 Feb   Tuesday   34  Matthew 6.7-15 

21 Feb   Wednesday   3   Luke 11.29-32 

22 Feb  Thursday   25  Matthew 7.7-12 

23 Feb  Friday    130   Matthew 5.20-26 

24 Feb   Saturday   31              Matt 5.43-end 

       

25 Feb  2nd Sunday of Lent    105  John 8.51-end 

26 Feb   Monday   12  Luke 6.36-38 

27 Feb   Tuesday    116  Matthew 23.1-12 

28 Feb  Wednesday   3              Matt 20.17-28 

29 Feb  Thursday   92  Luke 16.19-end 

1 March   Friday    69                  Mat.21.33-43, 45-46 

2 March  Saturday  13           Luk 15.1-3, 11-end 

 

3 March       3rd Sunday of Lent   11,12                   Matt 10.16-22 

4 March      Monday    5 Luke 4.24-30 

5 March     Tuesday 25                        Matt 18.21-35 

6 March     Wednesday                   6  Matthew 5.17-19 

7 March     Thursday                       59  Luke 11.14-23 

8 March     Friday                             81  Mark 12.28-34 

9 March     Saturday                        31  Luke 18.9-14 
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       Date           Day   Psalm   Scripture  
 

10 March      4th Sunday of Lent 27 John 3.14-21 

11 March      Monday 30 John 4.43-end 

12 March       Tuesday 47 John 5.1-3, 5-16 

13 March            Wednesday  91  John 5.17-30 

14 March       Thursday  106.1-23 John 5.31-47 

15 March      Friday                106.24-end   John 7.1-2, 10, 25-30 

16 March      Saturday  7  John 7.40-52 

 

17 March     5th Sunday of  Lent  34 Luke 22.1-13  

18 March      Monday 73 John 8.1-11 

19 March      Joseph                         89                   Matt 1.18-end 

20 March     Wednesday 55  John 8.31-42 

21 March     Thursday  105 John 8.51-end 

22 March       Friday  31 John 10.31-end 

23 March     Saturday 46  John 11.45-end 

 

24 March      Palm Sunday   69.1-20 Mark 12.1-12 

25 March     Monday  41 John 12.1-11 

26 March     Tuesday 71  John 12.20-36 

27 March     Wednesday 88 John 13.21-32 

28 March     Maundy Thursday 42, 43 Luke 23.1-25 

29 March     Good Friday 69                   Coloss 1.18-23 

30 March     Easter Eve 31.1-5             Matt 27.57-end

  

 

 

 


